Ministry / Division

Name and Addresses of

the offices selling Tender

11 | Special Instruction

Chairman, Bangladesh Land Port Authority represented by

in Public Procurement Act 2006 & Public Procurement Rules 2008



Polash Urea Fertilizer Factory Ltd., (An Enterprise of BCIC)



Ministry of Industries.

Bangladesh Chemical Industries Corporation (BCIC) Agency Polash Urea Fertilizer Factory Ltd., Polash, Narsingdi Name of Procuring Entity Invitation Ref. No., Invitation for, Bid security Money, Last selling Date & time, Closing & Opening time, price of Tender Documents are as follows :-Receiving Date Opening date Document Invitation for Last selling Ref. No. & Date & Time of No Tender Seamless Carbon Steel Dt: 22/06/2011 Dt: 23/06/2011 Dt: 23/06/2011 PUFFL/Com/2.454/10-11 Pipe & Seamless Alloy dt: 25/05/11 11.00 AM 11.00 AM

Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka

Price Tk. 300.00 Steel Tube (Re-Tender). International Open Tendering Method (IOTM) Procuring Method Any suitable Source of Finance. Source of Fund

Controller of Accounts, BCIC, BCIC Bhaban, (6th Floor), 30-31

The procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

Documents. Sr. General Manager, BCIC Branch Office, 6-Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. G.M (A & F) PUFFL, Polash, Narsingdi. General Manager (Commercial), Polash Urea Fertilizer Factory Ltd. Address of the office Receiving Tenders. Polash, Narsingdi General Manager (Commercial), Polash Urea Fertilizer Factory Ltd., Address of the office Polash, Narsingdi Opening Tenders. Managing Director, Polash Urea Fertilizer Factory Ltd., Polash, Narsingdi. Phone: 9351216, 0628-74391 Fax: 88-02-9351223 Detail Address of Official Inviting Tender

offers without assigning any reason.

(Md. Harun Al Rashid) Manager (Purchase) For Managing Director.

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয় প্রশাসন শাখা-২

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (২য় বার)

আন্তর্জাতিক অপরাধ ট্রাইবুনালের তদন্তকারী সংস্থার জন্য ডেক্সটপ কম্পিউটার, ল্যাপটপ কম্পিউটার, ফটোকপিয়ার, স্ক্যানার, ক্যামেরা ও অন্যান্য কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী ক্রয়ের নিমিত্ত প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী, সরবরাহকারী, আমদানিকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচেছ। দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় দরপত্রের সাথে হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, টিআইএন, নবায়নকৃত ভ্যাট, মালামাল সরবরাহের ২ বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা সার্টিফিকেটের সত্যায়িত কপি, ব্যাংক স্বচ্ছলতার

সনদপত্র এবং টেন্ডার সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ও চাহিদার আলোকে প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্র সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। সরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়। মন্ত্রণালয় এজেঙ্গী স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়। २। প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি নাম স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়। 91 প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি কোড 8 1 0-2203-0003-64761 স্বঃ মঃ (প্রশা-২)-১০(১)/২০১১/৬৬৬ 01 দরপত্র নং তারিখ 51 16606/30/35 সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি উন্মক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। 91 বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস b 1 রাজস্ব। দরপত্রের প্রকাশের তারিখ 16605/30/65 81 দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ 08/06/2022 1 30 দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় ১২/০৬/২০১১ তারিখ দুপুর ২.০০ ঘটিকা। 77 | ১২/০৬/২০১১ তারিখ দুপুর ২.৩০ ঘটিকা। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় 75 অভ্যর্থনা কক্ষ, কাউন্টার নং-১, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা 301 দরপত্র গ্রহণকারীর দপ্তর স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়ের উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন)-এর অফিস কক্ষ, কক্ষ 78

উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন)-এর দপ্তর, কক্ষ নং-৩১৯, ভবন নং-৮, দরপত্র খোলার দপ্তর 261 স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা। পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ অনুযায়ী এবং সংশ্লিষ্ট 161 দরপত্রদাতাদের যোগ্যতা কাজের জন্য প্রণীত দরপত্রে বর্ণিত শর্তানুযায়ী ডেক্সটপ কম্পিউটার, ল্যাপটপ কম্পিউটার, ফটোকপিয়ার, দরপত্রে বর্ণিত মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বর্ণনা 191 স্ক্যানার, ক্যামেরা ও অন্যান্য কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ৭০০/- (সাতশত টাকা) অফেরতযোগ্য 721 মালামালের বিবরণ টেভার সিকিউরিটির লট 166 সরবরাহের সময় অবস্থান

নং-৩১৯, ভবন নং-৮, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১০০০।

টাকা নং সিডিউল মোতাবেক 80,000/- (চল্লিশ দাপ্তরিক 201 031 স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয় মন্ত্রণালয়ের হাজার) টাকার পে-ব্যবহারের জন্য ডেক্সটপ কম্পিউটার. অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট প্রিন্টার ও ইউপিএস সরবরাহ দরপত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম মোঃ শহীদুল ইসলাম সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব। দরপত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী २२ । দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা কক্ষ নং-৩১৭, ভবন নং-৮, স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ

সচিবালয়, ঢাকা দরপত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার যোগাযোগের ফোন নম্বর-৭১৬৯৭২৪। ২৫। ১) অন্যান্য শর্তাদি দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত রয়েছে।

receiving and opening Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited

(DPDC).Biddut Bhaban (3rd floor),

২) সকল দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংগ্রাহক সন্তা কর্তৃক সংরক্ষিত

জিডি-২৪৬৫

সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব ফোনঃ ৭১৬৯৭২৪

মোঃ শহীদুল ইসলাম

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স ঢাকা

শ্মারক নং-প্রশাসন (স্টোর)/৬৮-২০১১/১৮৬০ তারিখ: ২৬/০৫/২০১১খ্রিঃ

ঠিকাদার তালিকাভুক্তকরণ বিজ্ঞপ্তি (Invitation for Enlistment)

২০১১-২০১২ অর্থ বৎসরে পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স কর্তৃক বিভিন্ন মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ এবং ভবন ও অবকাঠামো নির্মাণ প্রকল্প বাস্তবায়ন ও আসবাবপত্র ক্রয়ের

নিমিত্তে নিমুবর্ণিত ছকে ঠিকাদার তালিকাভুক্তকরণের জন্য আগ্রহী ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট ইইতে শর্ত সাপেক্ষে দরখান্ত আহবান করা যাইতেছেঃ মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়। পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ঢাকা। 021 সংস্থা সম্পাদনকারী ঃ (প্রশাসন), বাংলাদেশ দরপত্র 100

পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, প্রধান ঢাকা প্রকিউরিং ইনটিটি 08 | প্রযোজা নহে। কোড প্রকিউরিং ইনটিটির ঢাকা ৷ 130 জেলা ঠিকাদার তালিকাভুক্তিকরণ। 061 দরপত্র আহবানের

উদ্দেশ্য স্মারক নং- প্রশাসন (স্টোর)/৬৮-190 দরপত্র রেফারেন্স নং 2022/260 ২৬/০৫/২০১১খ্রিঃ। তারিখ 061 প্রকিউরিং পদ্ধতি উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM) 160 রাজস্ব বাজেটের মেরামত ও বাজেট এবং অর্থের ঃ 106 সংরক্ষণ এবং ভবন ও অবকাঠামো উৎস নির্মাণ ও আসবাবপত্র ক্রয় খাত। ডেভেলপমেন্ট পার্টনার প্রযোজ্য নহে। 121 প্রজেক্ট/প্রোগ্রাম কোড প্রযোজ্য নহে। প্রজেক্ট/প্রোগ্রামের নাম 100 প্রযোজ্য নহে। টেন্ডার প্যাকেজ নং 186 প্রযোজ্য নহে। 361 টেভার প্যাকেজের নাম প্রযোজ্য নহে।

০৫/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ হইতে 161 আবেদনপত্র ক্র-য়ের ১৯/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ অফিস তারিখ ও স্থান চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ফুলবাড়ীয়া, ঢাকার কক্ষ নং-১১০ (নীচতলা)। ২৩/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা 196 আবেদনপত্র জমা ঃ প্রদানের শেষ তারিখ ১২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্সে রক্ষিত বাক্সে জমা প্রদান করিতে হইবে। নির্ধারিত তারিখের পরে কোন আবেদনপত্র

গ্রহণযোগ্য হইবে না। এআইজি (প্রশাসন), বাংলাদেশ অফিসের নাম ও ঃ 721 পুলিশ, পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ঢাকা। ঠিকানা ২৩/০৬/২০১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ 166 আবেদনপত্র খোলার ঃ তারিখ ও সময় ঘটিকায় 12.00 হেডকোয়ার্টার্সের ৪র্থ তলার সম্মেলন কক্ষ (আবেদনকারীদের সম্মুখে, যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন)। আবেদনকারীর ক, হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স। 201 খ. হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট যোগ্যতা (যে সকল

গ. ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট।

ঘ. ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট।

৫,০০০/- (পাঁচ হাজার) টাকা মাত্র।

শ্রেণীর ঙ. সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা প্রথম কর্মকর্তা গেজেটেড সনদপত্র। কৰ্তৃক সত্যায়িত (উল্লেখ্য যে, আবেদনের সাথে করিয়া সংযুক্ত করিতে অর্থ সালের 2020-5077 হইবে) কাগজপত্র সংযুক্ত করা যাবে তবে অর্থ 2022-5025 কাগজপত্রসমূহ হালনাগাদ হওয়ার সাথে সাথে অত্র কার্যালয়ে প্রেরণ করিতে হইবে। কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ 231 ক. মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ এবং ভবন ও অবকাঠামো নির্মাণ। খ, আসবাবপত্র ক্রয়।

কাগজপত্র

আবেদনপত্রের সহিত

তালিকাভুক্তির ফি

বিঃদ্রঃ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন আবেদন গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। মোঃ রেজাউল করিম

এআইজি (প্রশাসন), বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ঢাকা জিডি-২৪৮৮ ফোন নং-৯৫৬১৪১৪

Bangladesh Land Port Authority

TCB Bhaban (5th Floor) Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 www.bsbk.gov.bd

Request for Expression of Interest

Ministry of Shipping. 2. Agency Bangladesh Land Port Authority (BLPA).

Procuring entity name

Ref.

No.

Superintending Engineer, BLPA. Not applicable Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Dhaka Preparation of architectural, structural, sanitary & electrical design & Expression of interest for drawing for multistoried (up to permitted height) Office Building of selection of

Bangladesh Land Port Authority at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. বাস্থবক/প্রকৌঃ/জমি-ফ্র্যাট ক্রয়/১৬৬/০৮-১৩৪ EOI Ref. No. Memo. Request for proposal method in accordance with the procedures set out Procurement method

(followed by QCBS method). Revenue Budget of BLPA. Budget and source of fund Development partners Not applicable. Project/programme code Not applicable. Project/programme name Not applicable. EOI closing date & time 28.06.2011 up to 12:30 hrs.

Brief description of assignment a) Sub-soil investigation of the proposed site. b) Detail architectural & structural design & drawing. c) Detail sanitary & electrical design & drawing. d) Fire protection design. e) Detailed cost estimation. i) Minimum 5 (five) years experience in the relevant field. Experience, resources and ii) The consultant should have experience of at least 01 (one) No. of delivery capacity required similar nature of work (design of at least 10-storied building) for the last

five years.

iii) At least 1 (one) No. of Architectural Designer 5 (five) years experience in the relevant field having at least Bachelor Degree from any recognized university. iv) At least 2 (two) No. Structural Engineer of Bachelor Degree having 5 (five) years experience in the relevant field v) At least 2 (two) No. Electrical Engineer of Bachelor Degree having 5 (five) years experience in the relevant field

vi) At least 2 (two) No. Computer Operator. vii) At least 2 (two) No. Auto Cad Designer. viii) Adequate other necessary experienced personnel. ix) Self sufficiency office premises. 17. Other details (if applicable) Interested firm(s), consultants are invited to provide the following

(a) Background with brochure and areas of expertise; (b) Description of

similar assignment with documents; (c) Experience in similar activities;

information, document & evidence:

(d) Experience by last five years professional Zeal of applicants staff. Adequate and appropriate resources to carryout the job/assignment; (e) Manpower, logistic and financial capability: (f) Consultant may associate with other parties to enhance their qualification. Successful bidder will be selected in accordance with Public Procurement Rules 2008. Interested applicants may obtain further

information by applying to the address below during office hour. Association with foreign firms Not applicable. Phasing of Service Indicative start Indicative Location date completion date

07.09.2011 25.09.2011 S1 Sign of contract Dhaka S2 Submission of inception report 29.09.2011 29.10.2011 Dhaka 15.12.2011 S3 Submission of interim report 02.11.2011 Dhaka 16.12.2011 18.01.2012 Submission of draft final report with details Dhaka drawing & cost estimate Submission with complete project proposal with Dhaka 19.01.2012 18.02.2012 final report including details, drawing, specification, cost estimate, bid document invitation of tender etc. Name of official inviting EOI Khandker Abu Monsur Ahmed. Superintending Engineer (Adl. Charge), Bangladesh Land Port 21. Designation of official inviting EOI

Bangladesh Land Port Authority, TCB Bhaban (5th Floor), Kawran Address of official inviting EOI

Bazar, Dhaka, Contact details of official inviting EOI 02-9130923 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

The firms/applicant are requested to submit the updated certificate of VAT, Taxes, Trade license and other relevant papers. Request for Expression of Interest for abovementioned assignment to be clearly marked on the top of envelop. Khandker Abu Monsur Ahmed

Superintending Engineer (Adl. Charge) GD-2471 Phone: 9130923



Ministry/Division

of Tender Document

17 Name of official Inviting Tender

19 Address of official Inviting Tender

20 Contact Details of official Inviting Tender

ঢাকা পাওয়ার ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড DHAKA POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD

(An Enterprise of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh)

Invitation for Local Tender

2	Agency	Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC).			
3	Procuring Entity Name	DGM, Contract & Procurement Circle,			
		Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC).			
4	Procuring Entity District				
5	Invitation for	Supply of Pre-Printed Bill form, White Paper, Clearance Certificate & Arrear Form.			
6	6 Invitation Ref. no. DPDC/DGM(CP&S)/Bill form/2011/1596				
7	Date	25/5/2011			
Ke	y Information:				
8	Procuring Method	Open Tendering Method (Single -Stage :Two - Envelope).			
Fu	nding Information				
9	Source of Funds	DPDC's own fund (Revenue Budget).			
Pa	rticular Information:				476-70-46-21-476-310-36-20-36-20-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-36-
10	Tender Name	Supply of Pre-Printed Bill	form, White Paper,	Clearance Certi	ficate & Arrear Form.
T B	Last Selling Date of Tender, with Bid Submission and Bid Opening Date, Time	Last Selling Date	Bid Submission Deadline 12:00 noon 29/6/2011		Bid Opening date & Time
		28/6/2011			12:30 pm 29/6/2011
12	Name & Address of the	Selling		Receiving & Opening	
	office for selling,	DGM, Contract & Procurement Circle,		DGM, Contract & Procurement Circle,	

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.

1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka - 1000. 1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka – 1000. Information for Tenderer: a) The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 05(five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related 13 Eligibility of Tenderer services b) The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 03(three) years of specific experience in the supply of Pre-printed Bill

Form and White Paper. c) The minimum supply value of goods under a single contract in the last five years is Tk. 25 (twenty five) Lac. Taka 2,000/= (Taka Two thousand) non-refundable only payable in the form of Pay Order/Bank Price of Tender Document

Draft from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh in favour of Deputy General Manager, Contract & for each Lot (Taka) Procurement Circle, Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC). Location of Delivery Tender Security Amount (Taka) Taka 2,50,000/= (Two Lac Fifty Thousand) | CSD (Revenue), DPDC, Tongi. Supply of Pre-Printed Bill form, White

Paper, Clearance Certificate & Arrear Form. Only 50% Goods will be delivered within 45 days from the date of contract sign. Remaining 50% will be 16 Completion Time delivered after 90 days of 1st phase delivery but not exceeds 120 days. Procuring Entity Details:

18 Designation of official Inviting Tender DGM, Contract & Procurement Circle, Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC).

Telephone: 9567258

Biddut Bhaban (3rd floor), 1 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka - 1000.

Md. Amanul Haque.

21 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all Tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. (Md. Amanul Haque) Deputy General Manager

Contract & Procurement Circle

Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC).

E-mail: dgmcps@dpdc.org

Fax: 9568349

Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited

(DPDC).Biddut Bhaban (3rd floor),

ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED 395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area **Dhaka-1208**

Invitation of Tender (For Procurement of Brand New Microbus)

Ministry/Division Ministry of Health & Family Welfare **Essential Drugs Company Limited** Agency Project Director, Essential Drugs Company Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalgonj **Procuring Entity Name Procuring Entity Code Procuring Entity District** Dhaka Goods **Invitation For** Invitation Ref. No. EDCL/PD-Gopalgonj/LT/2011/02 25th May' 2011 Date OTM Procurement Method **Budget & Source of Funds GOB** Development Partner (If applicable) N/A Project/Programme code 5-2701-5220 Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalgonj Project/Programme Name (If applicable) Tender Package No. Nil Tender Package Name Procurement of brand new Microbus **Tender Publication Date** 25-May-2011 Tender Last Selling Date 08-June-2011 Tender Closing date and Time 09-June-2011, 12.00 Noon Tender Opening Date and Time 09-June-2011, 12.30 PM Name & addresses of the Offices Project Director Office, Essential Drugs Company Limited. The Tender Must be (Selling, Receiving and Opening of submitted in single dropping. A Prospective tenderer following the advertisement of Invitation of Tender. Tenderer will submit their Tender document by the due Tender Document) date and time and to the place specified in the advertisment.

Procurement of Vehicle (Microbus) for Essential Drugs Company **Brief Description of Related Services** Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalgonj Eligibility of Tenderer This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenders as mentioned belowa) Reputed Contractors/Suppliers/Importers who have minimum 5 (five) years of general experience in Vehicle supplying and minimum 3 (three) years of specific experience for importation & suppling of Microbus

b) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in the Tender Data sheet of the Tender Documents. Tk. 1000.00 (Tk. One thousand) only. Dr. M. Kadrul Huda, Ph D, Managing Director, Essential Drugs Company Limited & Project Director, Establishment of Essential drugs

Tender Document Price Name of Official Inviting Tender Company Ltd., (3rd Plant), Gopalgonj 395-397, Tejgon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Address of Official Inviting Tender Phone: 8151080, 8113463, 9130036, 9130489-9130490 (PABX) Contact details of official Inviting Tender Fax.: 8119697

E-mail: edcl@bttb.net.bd

Website: www.edcl.gov.bd The procuring entity reserves the right to reject any or all Applications without assigning any reason.

> (Dr. M. Kadrul Huda Ph D) Project Director Essential Drugs Co. Ltd (3rd Plant), Gopalgonj.